SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 19827/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appe

(Crl.) No(s). 6581/2014

PARMINDER KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 10/11/2014 This application was called on for hear

ing

www.ecourtsindia.com

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed. The Special

Leave Petition is, accordingly, restored to its original

number and be placed before the Regular Court before Christmas

Vacation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2014.11.12

16:59:53 IST

Reason: